

IOCL reports Q2 net loss of Rs 169 crore as refining, marketing margins dip

Suffering from lower refining and marketing margins, state-run Indian Oil Corporation Ltd (IOCL) ended the second quarter of FY25 (July-September) with a net loss of Rs 169.58 crore (attributable to the owners), compared to the Rs 13,114.3 crore net profit registered in Q2 FY24. On a sequential basis, the oil marketing company's net profit fell from Rs 3,528.5 crore recorded in the preceding quarter.

The cost of materials consumed, up by 7.6 per cent, and purchases of stock in trade, higher by 6.1 per cent, were the two biggest expenses.

This drop in revenue is primarily attributed to lower earnings from the largest segment of petroleum products, which dipped 3.9 per cent to Rs 1.83 trillion, down from Rs 1.9 trillion in the same quarter of the previous year.

other business activities to Rs 10,236 crore, up from Rs 9,137.9 crore in the same quarter of the previous year.

The company's shares fell 0.39 per cent to Rs 145.7 on Monday, losing 19.1 per cent in value over the past month.

Lower refining margins

"The core GRM or the current price GRM for FY24 after offsetting inventory loss or gain comes to \$2.97 per barrel," IOCL said. Lower GRMs have become a fixture for oil marketing companies (OMCs) over the past few quarters.

In 2022, disruptions in the supply of Russian oil coupled with a decrease in petroleum product exports from China led to a reduction in the supply of refined products, prompting GRMs to skyrocket to record highs. Consequently, earnings for Indian refiners had seen an upswing.

However, while Moscow has kept a check on supplies to the international market in 2023, GRMs for Indian refiners have remained at lower levels. Indian OMCs continued to secure oil from Russia at a discounted price.

But as average discount levels on Russian crude have reduced to less than \$4 per barrel in FY24, GRMs have slid.



For example, IOCL achieved domestic product sales of 2.93 million metric tonnes (MMT) during Q2, while export sales stood at 1.03 MMT. With its 10 refineries accounting for a cumulative 80 million metric tonnes per annum (MMTPA) capacity, IOCL controls nearly 33 per cent of India's refining capacity.

Sales from the much smaller petrochemicals business, however, rose 3 per cent to Rs 6,813.3 crore, up from Rs 6,613.3 crore in Q1 FY24. The quarter under review also saw a 12 per cent growth in revenue from

Ambuja Cements Q2FY25 results: Net profit dips 42.5% to Rs 456 crore

Mirroring the price and demand weakness in the sector, Ambuja Cements on Monday reported a 42.5 per cent year on year (Y-o-Y) slump in its consolidated net profit (attributable to the owners of the company) for the second quarter of the current financial year (Q2FY25), largely owing to muted growth in revenue.

For the quarter under review, Ambuja Cements reported a net profit of Rs 456 crore, lower than Rs 793 crore reported a year ago. Net sales for the Adani group-promoted entity saw a marginal 1.2 per cent Y-o-Y rise in its revenue to Rs 7,516 crore in the same period.

Sales volume in the reported period, the company

said, was up nine per cent Y-o-Y to 14.2 million tonnes.

In a Bloomberg poll, 16 analysts estimated revenue of Rs 7,171 crore and a net profit of Rs 509.6 crore. The company missed the Street estimates.

"This performance is supported by healthy volume growth, increasing scale of operations, value extraction of acquired assets, enhanced cost leadership, improved operational efficiencies, and group synergies," the company said.

"With our strong foothold across the nation, we are further expanding our footprint in new geographies, in line with our vision. After the successful

completion of the Orient Cement transaction, we are poised to achieve 100+ MTPA capacity by this financial year-end," said Ajay Kapur, whole-time director & chief executive officer (CEO), Ambuja Cements.

Ebitda was at Rs 780 per tonne and margins at 14.8 per cent, the company said. Ebitda is earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation, and amortisation.

"Strong infrastructure demand and ongoing needs from the housing and commercial sectors are anticipated to boost cement demand in H2FY25. We expect demand during FY25 to grow in the range of 4-5 per cent," said the company in its outlook for the sector.

Higher tariffs lift Bharti Airtel's Q2 profit 168%, Arpu tops Rs 230

Bharti Airtel's net profit in the July-September quarter (Q2) of FY25 rose 168 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) to Rs 3,593 crore as against Rs 1,340 crore in the same period a year ago as a result of higher telecom tariffs imposed in early July.

Sequentially, profit was 13.6 per cent lower than the Rs 4,159 crore in the preceding quarter. The earnings figure fell short of the average Rs 4,398 crore profit estimated by analysts surveyed by Bloomberg.

The company attributed the rise in profit to tariff repair, strong smartphone data customer additions, and underlying mix improvement.

Consolidated revenue from operations came in at Rs 41,473 crore in Q2, higher by 1 per cent from Rs 37,043 crore in Q2FY24. Other income in the quarter under review stood at Rs 254 crore. The company's average revenue per user (Arpu), a key performance metric for telecom firms, rose 14.7 per cent Y-o-Y to Rs 233, up from the Rs 203 in Q2FY24. As a result of the tariff hike, it shot up by 10.6 per cent sequentially, up from Rs 211 in Q1.

Airtel's Arpu is the highest in the industry, beating Jio's Rs 191.5 and Vodafone Idea's Rs 146 (as last reported by both companies).

However, the tariff hikes hit subscriber numbers, with Airtel's customer base in India reducing by 2 million in the latest quarter to end at 407 million at September-end. This was lower than market leader Jio's 10.9 million subscriber loss in Q2. Airtel's monthly churn increased to 3.2 per cent, higher than Jio's 2.8 per cent.

Bharti Airtel's revenue from the India business in Q2 was Rs 31,561 crore, up 16.9 per cent Y-o-Y. Mobile services in India, which account for a significant portion of the revenue, at Rs 24,837 crore, also grew at 18.5 per cent annually, up from Rs 20,952 crore in Q2FY24. The rate of growth was 10.5 per cent in Q1.

The telco's consolidated earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) during the quarter were Rs 22,021 crore, while the Ebitda margin was 53.1 per cent.

"We delivered another quarter of solid performance, with India revenue growing 8.7 per cent sequentially. The flow thru of tariff repair is in line with our expectation on Arpu increase and SIM consolidation," said Managing Director Gopal Vittal.

Airtel's home business added 583,000 new users in Q2, up from 348,000 new users in Q1. It had a base of 8.6 million users. A major bet for the telco, the homes business saw a 17.6 per cent growth rate.

Airtel expanded its Wifi coverage with fixed wireless access offers to over 2,000 cities at Q2-end, up from 1,300 cities in the preceding quarter.

Postpaid subscribers grow

Net addition to the premier postpaid segment stood at 800,000 in the latest quarter, the same as in the preceding two quarters. Growth had been higher earlier, at 900,000 and 1 million subscribers in Q3 and Q2, respectively of FY24. The number of postpaid users stood at 24.7 million.

On a consolidated basis, the number of smartphone data customers was up by 26.2 million, an 11 per cent Y-o-Y increase, now making up 75 per cent of the overall mobile customer base.

Mobile data consumption increased 22.6 per cent annually, with consumption per customer rising to 23.9 GB per month in India. Airtel rolled out 5,000 towers and 15,200 mobile broadband stations over the quarter to further strengthen network coverage.

Sun Pharma Q2 profit up 28% on strong domestic, emerging mkts performance

India's largest drug-maker Sun Pharmaceutical Industries posted a 28 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) growth in its consolidated profit after tax (PAT) at Rs 3,040.3 crore for Q2FY25, while revenue from operations during the period grew by 10.5 per cent to Rs 13,264.2 crore. The increase in the net profit can be attributed to market share gains, volume-led growth, and good performance in domestic and emerging markets.

Sequentially, revenue from operations grew by 5.09 per cent, whereas PAT grew by 7.2 per cent. The firm's Ebitda (earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, and amortisation) rose by 23.6 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y), reaching Rs 4,292.96 crore.

Profit exceeded Bloomberg estimates by 3.6 per cent, while revenue fell by 0.43 per cent.

Sun Pharma's agreement with Philogen to commercialise Fibromun also expands its dermatology portfolio. Dilip Shanghvi, chairman and managing director (CMD) of Sun Pharma, stated: "Sun has recently strengthened its specialty pipeline through an agreement with Philogen for commercialising late-stage candidate Fibromun, upon approval. With Fibromun, our product basket for dermatologists has expanded further. We shall continue to leverage our strong cash

position to strengthen our pipeline with products that are close to the market."

In Q2FY25, India formulation sales stood at Rs 4,265.2 crore, growing by 11 per cent Y-o-Y, which accounted for roughly 32 per cent of the total consolidated sales. The company launched 14 new products in India this quarter. For the first half, sales stood at Rs 8,409.7 crore, growing by 13.6 per cent Y-o-Y.

The sales for US formulations reached \$517 million in Q2FY25, growing 20.3 per cent Y-o-Y, and accounting for 33 per cent of total consolidated sales. For the first half of FY25, sales totalled \$983 million, reflecting a 9.1 per cent growth Y-o-Y.

In emerging markets, formulation sales grew 3.2 per cent Y-o-Y, representing about 18 per cent of total consolidated sales. For the first half, sales were \$577 million, growing by 5.9 per cent compared to the same period last year.

In Q2FY25, formulation sales in rest of the world (ROW) markets — excluding India, the US, and emerging markets — were \$199 million, down by 3.5 per cent Y-o-Y. This segment accounted for approximately 13 per cent of total consolidated sales. For the first half, ROW declined by 3.2 per cent Y-o-Y.

Speaking on this, Shanghvi

This quarter, external sales of APIs (active pharmaceutical ingredients) reached Rs 533.8 crore, growing by 7.4 per cent Y-o-Y. For the first half, API sales stood at Rs 1,028.4 crore, experiencing a slight decline compared to the previous year. The API business supports vertical integration and ensures a reliable supply chain for the formulations business, with a focus on increasing API supply for captive consumption of key products.

The consolidated R&D (research and development) investments for the quarter were at Rs 793 crore, representing 6 per cent of sales, compared to Rs 773.4 crore in Q2FY24.

Sun Pharma has a comprehensive product portfolio in the US, with 538 approved ANDAs (abbreviated new drug applications) and 105 pending submissions, including 28 tentative approvals. Additionally, the portfolio comprises 51 approved NDAs, with 13 awaiting FDA approval. During the quarter, three ANDAs were filed, and one ANDA approval was received, along with one NDA approval.

The telco's consolidated earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) during the quarter were Rs 22,021 crore, while the Ebitda margin was 53.1 per cent.

Vittal has been at the helm for the past 12 years.

"As part of a structured succession process, Gopal, in addition to being the Managing Director, is being appointed Vice Chairman of Bharti Airtel Ltd. Gopal will be appointed to the Board of Airtel Africa Plc as the Bharti nominee director to provide strategic guidance," Airtel informed the exchanges after its board meeting on Monday.

Flipkart marketplace arm revenue grows 21%, losses reduce by 41% in FY24

Flipkart Internet, the marketplace arm of Walmart-owned Flipkart, reported a 21 per cent year on year (Y-o-Y) growth in its revenue to Rs 17,907.3 crore in FY24.

The platform's losses declined 41 per cent to Rs 2,358 crore, according to regulatory filings sourced from business intelligence platform Tofler.

Flipkart operates its India business through multiple entities. Flipkart Internet generates revenue through advertising, seller commissions, and value-added services.

In FY24, Flipkart Internet generated nearly Rs 5,000 crore from advertising, up from

Rs 3,324.7 crore in the previous year.

The entity recorded Rs 3,734.2 crore as marketplace fee income for FY24 compared to Rs 3,713.2 crore in the previous year. Income from collection services increased to Rs 1,225.8 crore from Rs 1,114.3 crore in the previous year.

The employee benefits cost for the firm was Rs 5,177 crore, up from Rs 4,482 crore in the previous financial year. In FY24, the firm incurred a logistics services cost of Rs 6,230.6 crore. It earned Rs 1,491.5 crore in collection charges while generating revenue of Rs 6,966.4 crore from providing logistics services to sellers.

Shashwat Sharma to take over as MD, CEO of Airtel

Bharti Airtel on Monday announced a top-level recast including a new chief executive officer (CEO). Chief Operating Officer (COO) Shashwat Sharma will take charge as the next managing director (MD) and CEO while incumbent Gopal Vittal has been named vice-chairman from January 1, 2026.

Vittal has been at the helm for the past 12 years.

"As part of a structured succession process, Gopal, in addition to being the Managing Director, is being appointed Vice Chairman of Bharti Airtel Ltd. Gopal will be appointed to the Board of Airtel Africa Plc as the Bharti nominee director to provide strategic guidance," Airtel informed the exchanges after its board meeting on Monday.

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24110GJ1989PLC011989
Regd Office :Plot No. 5501/2, Phase III, Nr. Trikampura Cross Road, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445
Tel : 25897221-22-23, Fax: 25834292
Email : accounts@dynamind.com Website : www.dynamind.com

Statement of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
I	Income:						
	Revenue From Operations	2116.76	1806.07	897.66	3922.83	1634.28	3613.86
	Other Income	15.70	3.86	7.09	19.56	13.99	31.94
	Total Income(a+ b)	2132.46	1809.93	904.75	3942.39	1648.27	3645.80
II	Expenses:						
	Cost of materials consumed	1545.51	1286.01	592.80	2831.52	1205.60	2668.67
	Purchase of Stock in Trade	162.96	79.34	97.79	242.30	111.39	191.50
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in -trade	(58.24)	(35.75)	(59.03)	(93.99)	(206.97)	(323.53)
	Employees benefits expenses	90.10	93.24	81.24	183.34	160.45	324.37
	Finance costs	39.69	35.35	6.12	75.04	11.54	36.11
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	50.55	48.71	29.00	99.26	55.93	117.63
	Other expenses	240.58	237.73	174.16	478.31	351.17	672.17
IV	Total Expenses	2071.15	1744.63	922.08	3815.78	1689.11	3686.92
V	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
VI	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
VIII	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
X	Tax Expenses:						
	Current Tax	8.99	0.00	0.00	8.99	0.00	0.00
	Tax in respect of earlier years	0.00	0.00	(2.02)	0.00	(7.95)	(4.79)
	Deferred Tax	7.58	17.93	0.00	25.51	0.00	(6.38)
	Total Tax Expenses	16.57	17.93	(2.02)	34.50	(7.95)	(11.17)
XI	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from Continuing operations (IX-X)	44.74	47.37	(15.31)	92.11	(32.89)	(29.95)
XII	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from Discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax expenses of Discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (XI-XIV)	44.74	47.37	(15.31)	92.11	(32.89)	(29.95)
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	(0.10)	0.88	(0.10)	0.78	0.05	3.24
	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive income for the period (XV+XVI) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	44.64	48.25	(15.41)	92.89	(32.84)	(26.71)
XVIII	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10)	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85
XIX	Reserves/Other Equity						4367.08
XX	Earning per equity Shares(before extra-ordinary Items)						
	Basic	1.48	1.56	(0.51)	3.04	(1.09)	(0.99)
	Diluted	1.48	1.56	(0.51)	3.04	(1.09)	(0.99)
XXI	Earning per equity Shares(For Discontinuing Operation)						
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XXII	Earning per equity Shares(after extra-ordinary Items)						
	Basic	1.48	1.56	(0.51)	3.04	(1.09)	(0.99)
	Diluted	1.48	1.56	(0.51)	3.04	(1.09)	(0.99)

Notes:

- The financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 28th October, 2024. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendments thereafter.
- The Company operates in a single segment and in line with Ind AS - 108 - "Operating Segments", the operations of the Company fall under "Dyes and Chemicals" which is considered to be the only reportable business segment.
- The figures of previous periods / year are reclassified, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary so as to make them comparable with current period's figures.

For, Dynamic Industries Ltd.

Sd/-
Neeraj Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 05112261

Date : 28th October, 2024
Place : Ahmedabad

ધી વ્યૂઝલાઇઝ

વર્ષ : ૩૧ અંક : ૫૧ તા.૨૯-૧૦-૨૦૨૪ પાનાં ૪ માલિક : જયની પબ્લીશર્સ તંત્રી : રણછોડ એન. શાહ સહ તંત્રી : રાધિકા ગંજવાલા

નિફ્ટીના અસંખ્ય શેરો અત્યારે ખૂબ જ નીચા વેલ્યુએશન ઉપર

ઓલા ઈલેક્ટ્રિક્સનું વેલ્યુએશન તદ્દન ખોટું



યાજ્ઞક્યમાં ઘણા સમયથી વાચકોને ચેતવતા હતા કે ખૂબ જ મોટા પાયે ક્રેકશન આવી રહ્યું છે અને તે મુજબ છેલ્લા ૧૦ દિવસથી સેન્સેક્સ અને નિફ્ટીમાં સતત ઘટાડાનો ટ્રેન્ડ જોવાયો અને નિફ્ટીના અસંખ્ય શેરો અત્યારે ખૂબ જ નીચા વેલ્યુએશન ઉપર આવી ગયા છે અને આ પણ એવા તબક્કે કે જ્યારે આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે સેન્ટીમેન્ટ મજબૂત છે અને ખાસ કરીને અમેરિકન શેરબજારમાં ડાઉન્ટ્રેન્ડ અને નાસ્કક સતત નવા નવા ટોપ ભતાવે જાય છે. આમ અત્યારના તબક્કે રિકવરિંગ ટ્રેન્ડ ફરી એક વખત ભારતીય

શેરબજારમાં જોવાય છે. સામે પક્ષે એશિયાઈ બજારોમાં પણ અત્યારે મજબૂતીનો ટ્રેન્ડ ચાલે છે. જાપાનમાં ચૂંટણી આવી રહી છે તે પહેલા જાપાનના શેરબજાર અને અન્ય એશિયાઈ શેરબજારમાં પોઝિટિવ ટ્રેન્ડ જળવાઈ રહ્યો છે અને ભારતમાં તેનાથી તદ્દન વિરુદ્ધ એક પછી એક કંપનીઓના પરિણામો નબળા આવતા જાય છે અને સાથે સાથે સેન્સેક્સ અને નિફ્ટીમાં ઘટાડો આગળ વધ્યો છે.

ગ્રોવરની સામે રૂપિયો ૮૪.૦૭ના લેવલ ઉપર ટકી રહ્યો છે, પરંતુ જે રીતે વેપારમાધ વધી છે તે જોતા નવેમ્બરની શરૂઆતથી જ

પરંતુ તેમના ડિવરો પુશ છે કે કેમ તે પણ એક પ્રશ્ન છે. તાતા મોટર્સની વાત કરીએ તો કંપની તેના વેચાણોમાં જોરદાર ઉછાળાના આંકડા દર્શાવે જાય છે, પરંતુ સામે પક્ષે તાતા મોટર્સની કેટલી ડિવરોશિપ બંધ થાય છે અને નવાને કામ સોંપવું પડે છે તે પણ એક વિચારવાલાયક પાસું છે અને જે રીતે ડિવરોએ કામ બંધ કરવા પડે છે તે જ દર્શાવે છે કે તે કંપનીમાં ક્યુંક ખોટું છે.

આ પ્રકારનો ટ્રેન્ડ ધ્યાનમાં રાખીએ અને જે રીતે લગભગ તમામ ઉત્પાદકોએ ઉત્પાદન કાપવું પડ્યું હતું તે પાસું ધ્યાનમાં રાખીએ તો આગામી દિવસોમાં હજી ઓટો મોબાઇલ સેક્ટરના અમુક શેરોમાં ઘટાડાના ટ્રેન્ડની ગણતરી છે. પરંતુ કેટલાક શેરો ખૂબ જ નીચા આવી ગયા હોવાથી હવે તેમાં ભાઉન્સ બેક જોવા મળે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

દીલો મોટોરોની શેર રૂ. ૬૨૪૬ના ટોપ ઉપરથી ઘટીને છેલ્લા ચાર-પાંચ અઠવાડિયામાં જ રૂ. ૫૧૧૩ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે એટલે કે રૂ. ૧૧૦૦નું ગાબડું પાંચ જ અઠવાડિયામાં આ શેરમાં પડી ગયું અને આ પાસાને કારણે આ શેરમાં હવે નવા અઠવાડિયામાં થોડોક સુધારો જોવા મળે તે સ્વાભાવિક છે, પરંતુ સામે પક્ષે

બજાર ઓટો રૂ. ૧૨૭૭થી ઘટીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૦૩૦૨ ઉપર આવ્યો છે એટલે કે આ શેરમાં લગભગ રૂ. ૨૪૦૦નો ઘટાડો જોવાય છે તેમ છતાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો ભાવ વધારે તૂટીને નીચામાં એક તબક્કે રૂ. ૯૮૦૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જાય તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી તેમાં નવું રોકાણ કરતા પહેલા થોડીક રાહ જોવી જરૂરી છે.

મારૂતિ સુઝુકીનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૧૭૬૩ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને તેમાં પાંચ અઠવાડિયા પહેલા રૂ. ૧૨૬૮૦નું ટોપ બન્યું હતું એટલે કે લગભગ પાંચ જ અઠવાડિયામાં રૂ. ૨૦૦૦નું ગાબડું બતાવ્યું છે અને હજી પણ આ શેરમાં વધારે ઘટાડા સાથે એક તબક્કે રૂ. ૧૧૫૦૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

તેવી જ રીતે તાજેતરમાં વિસ્ટિંગ થયેલા હૂંફ મોટરના શેરમાં અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૮૭૧નો ભાવ ચાલી રહ્યો છે. વેલ્યુએશન નવ મહિનાના એન્ગલથી જોઈએ તો તદ્દન મફત છે. તેમ છતાં ઓટો સેક્ટરની નબળાઈ અને હજી પણ કેટલાક અરજી કરનારાઓના હાથ ઉપર માલ રહી ગયો છે જે તેમની વેચવાલી થોડી થોડી આવતી જાય છે અને તેથી થોડા દિવસો હજી નાની રેન્જમાં જ ભાવ અથડાયા કરે અને તે પછી ઝડપથી રૂ. ૧૮૭૦નું તેનું અત્યાર સુધીનું ટોપ ફૂંટાવી દે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. હૂંડળ મોટર કંપનીમાં ઘટવાની જગ્યા નહિવત અને હવે થોડા થોડા કરીને શેરો ભેગા કરતા જવાય.

સામે પક્ષે તાતા મોટર્સનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૮૮૦ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં નાના ઘટાડા સાથે એક વખત રૂ. ૮૭૦ આસપાસ ભાવ જાય તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તે પછી આ શેરમાં નવો સુધારો જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી.

આચાર મોટર્સ અત્યારે રૂ. ૫૧૦૫ના ટોપથી ઘટીને રૂ. ૪૬૬૮ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં થોડા ઘટાડાની જગ્યા બાકી છે. આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૪૬૦૦નું લેવલ તોડીને રૂ. ૪૫૫૫ સુધી ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી શોર્ટટર્મ માટે એક્સપોઝર ઓછું રાખવું સલાહભરેલ.

અશોક લેલેન્ડનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૧૭ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસોમાં જ આ શેરે રૂ. ૨૬૪ના ટોપથી આ તીવ્ર ઘટાડો બતાવ્યો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૨૦૮નો ભાવ જોવા મળી જાય તે સંભાવના ખૂબ મજબૂત છે. તેવી જ રીતે એસ્કોર્ટ્સનો શેર

અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૮૪૪ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને પાંચ જ અઠવાડિયા પહેલા આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૪૪૨૦નું ટોપ બન્યું હતું એટલે કે લગભગ રૂ. ૧૦૦૦નો ઘટાડો પાંચ જ અઠવાડિયામાં બતાવ્યો અને હવે એસ્કોર્ટ્સના શેરમાં માંડ રૂ. ૨૦૦ ઘટવાની જગ્યા બાકી છે. રૂ. ૩૨૨૨ આસપાસ આ શેરમાં ધીમો ઘટાડો આગળ વધવાની ગણતરી છે અને તેથી ક્રેકશનના આ છેલ્લા તબક્કાની રાહ જોવી જરૂરી અને તે પછી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

દીવીએસમાં પરિણામો ખૂબ જ પ્રોત્સાહક આવ્યા છે. અને તેમ છતાં આ શેર રૂ. ૨૯૫૮ના પાંચ અઠવાડિયા પહેલા ટોપથી ઘટીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૪૮૨ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને હજી આ શેરમાં બીજા રૂ. ૫૦-૧૦૦ ઘટવાની જગ્યા છે. અને તે પછી દીવીએસ મોટર્સમાં થોડું થોડું કરીને રોકાણ વધારી શકાય.

રાજકોટની અતુલ ઓટો અત્યારે રૂ. ૬૦૩ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં

આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન વધારે ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૫૭૫ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની ગણતરી છે અને તેથી આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં ઝડપથી ઘટાડો જોવા મળશે તેની તૈયારી રાખવી.

ફોર્સ મોટર્સના નવા મોડલ અર્બનિયાને ખૂબ જ સુંદર રિસ્પોન્સ મળ્યો છે. સ્ક્રૂબલસ, ઓક્સિ બસ, હોસ્પિટલ બસ વગેરેમાં આ વાહન ખૂબ જ પોપ્યુલર બન્યું છે અને જાણે અમેરિકાની બસ લઈ આવ્યા હોય તેવી જોરદાર ડિમાન્ડ છે અને આવા સુંદર વેચાણો હોવા છતાં પણ ફોર્સ મોટર્સનો શેર જુલાઈ આખરમાં રૂ. ૯૮૦૦ની નજીક ચાલતો હતો તે ઘટીને રૂ. ૬૩૫૧ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૬૦૦૦થી રૂ. ૬૧૦૦ વચ્ચેના ભાવે થોડા થોડા કરીને શેરો ભેગા કરી શકાય.

એમઆરએફનો શેર રૂ. ૧૫૧૪૪૫ના ટોપથી ઘટીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૨૪૧૩૧ ઉપર આવ્યો છે. અને આ આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો આ શેરમાં મજબૂત અપ્રેન્ડેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ જવાની તૈયારી અને તેથી જો તાકાત હોય તો એકાદ એમઆરએફનો શેર લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

એપોલો ટાયરનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૪૮૭ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આ શેરમાં પણ છેલ્લા પાંચ અઠવાડિયા દરમ્યાન રૂ. ૧૦૦નું ગાબડું પડ્યું છે. પરંતુ એપોલો ટાયરમાં હજી મોટા ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૪૬૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની જગ્યા છે અને તેથી નવું રોકાણ કરવું હોય તો થોડા દિવસો રાહ જોવી જરૂરી છે.

જે.કે. ટાયર અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૮૫ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં પણ આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન વધારે ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૩૭૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

ગાલકિયા ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૯૩૯ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન રૂ. ૨૮૮૧ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. યૂરોપના સ્વોડાઉન અને મંદીની અસર આ શેરે રૂ. ૧૫૦૦નો તીવ્ર ઘટાડો ટીવીએસ મોટર્સના સુંદર વેચાણોની સાથે સાથે ટીવીએસ

શ્રીચકના વેચાણોમાં પણ સુંદર ઉછાળો છે, પરંતુ ફૂંડના ભાવ સતત વધ્યા હોવાથી આ કંપનીની નફાશક્તિ પણ

દબાણ હેઠળ તેવો તે ભય છે અને તે પાછળ ટીવીએસ શ્રીચકનો શેર ઓગસ્ટ મધ્યમાં રૂ. ૫૦૯૭ ઉપર અને તેથી અત્યારે ઘટીને રૂ. ૩૭૨૬ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે પરંતુ હવે આ શેરમાં ઘટવાની જગ્યા નહિવત છે. ગમે ત્યારે આ શેર હવે ઝડપથી ટ્રેન્ડ બદલીને તેજતરફી થઈ જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

ટોચની બેરિંગ કંપની એસકેએફ ઇન્ડિયાનો શેર રૂ. ૭૩૫૦ના ટોપથી ઘટીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૫૧૬૭ ઉપર આવ્યો છે એટલે કે લગભગ રૂ. ૧૭૦૦નો ઘટાડો થોડા દિવસોમાં જ બતાવી દીધો અને હજી એસકેએફ ઇન્ડિયામાં થોડા ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૪૮૭૫ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જાય તે સંભાવના ખૂબ મજબૂત છે.

રફેફલર ઇન્ડિયાનો શેર રૂ. ૨૬૯૭ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં પણ આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં ભાવ વધારે ઘટીને રૂ. ૩૪૬૩થી રૂ. ૩૩૦૦ સુધી ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી નવું રોકાણ કરવું હોય તો થોડીક રાહ જોવી જરૂરી છે.

મેનન ડેરિંગ અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૧૯ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આ શેરમાં હજી મોટા ઘટાડાની જગ્યા બાકી છે. આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૧૦૭ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૧૦૨ની નજીક ભાવ આવી જાય તેવી ગણતરી છે અને તેથી આ શેરમાં અત્યારે વેચીને નીચા ભાવે થોડાક શેરો કવર કરી લેવાની વ્યૂહરચના અપનાવી શકાય.

અમેરિકન જાયન્ટ ટીમકેનનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૩૮૮ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસોમાં જ આ શેરે રૂ. ૧૫૦૦નો તીવ્ર ઘટાડો બતાવી દીધો એટલે કે લગભગ ૩૨ ટકાનું ગાબડું છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસોમાં જ પડી ગયું છે અને હજી એક તબક્કે રૂ. ૩૩૦૦ સુધી ભાવ આવી જાય તે પછી આ શેરમાં નવું રોકાણ કરી શકાય.

ગામની ગપસ

- **દુબૈસ**, સેન્સેક્સ અને નિફ્ટીમાં ક્રેકશનનો છેલ્લો તબક્કો, નવા વર્ષના પ્રારંભથી સુધારાના સંકેતો જોવા મળશે.
- **ટેક મહિન્દ્રા**, બજારના ક્રેકશનના મુઠ વચ્ચે પણ આ શેરમાં ધીમા સુધારાનો ટ્રેન્ડ, અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૭૩૬ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન ધીરે ધીરે વધીને રૂ. ૧૭૪૬ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૧૭૫૦નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી.
- **એચકોફેરી બેંક**, દેશની આ સૌથી મોટી પ્રાઈવેટ સેક્ટર બેંકમાં પરિણામો ખાસ પ્રોત્સાહક નથી આવ્યા અને તેમ છતાં હવે આ શેરમાં શરૂ થયેલી નવી લેવાલી, વિશ્વની ટોચની ૧૦ બેંકોમાં અત્યારે આ બેંકનું સ્થાન રૂ. ૧૭૫૦ના ભાવે થોડાક શેરો શોર્ટટર્મ માટે લઈ શકાય અને તેમાં ધીમા સુધારા સાથે રૂ. ૧૭૮૨ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૧૮૧૮ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.
- **સાન ફર્મા**, નાના ક્રેકશન સાથે રૂ. ૧૮૪૮ ઉપર આવ્યો છે, કંપનીનું લાંબાગાળાનું ભાવિ જોરદાર અને નજીકના દિવસોમાં જ રૂ. ૨૦૦૦નું લેવલ ફૂંટાવી તે સંભાવના મજબૂત.
- **તાતા કન્સ્યુમર્સ**, રૂ. ૯૯૬ ઉપર આવી ગયેલા આ શેરમાં હવે નાનું રોકાણ કરી શકાય. ગણતરીના દિવસોમાં જ ટ્રેન્ડ બદલાય અને એકદમ તેજતરફી સુવેમેન્ટ શરૂ થઈ જાય તે સંભાવના મજબૂત, અત્યારના ભાવથી જોખમ નહિવત, ઉપરમાં નાખી દેતા રૂ. ૧૨૦૦ લગભગ બે મહિનામાં જ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી.
- **નેસ્કે ઇન્ડિયા**, થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૨૭૭૮ ઉપર હતો અને અત્યારે ઘટીને રૂ. ૨૪૮૨ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે. આમ પાંચ જ અઠવાડિયામાં રૂ. ૫૦૦નું ગાબડું પડી ગયું. શેર અત્યારે ખૂબ જ આકર્ષક વેલ્યુએશન ઉપર, યથાશક્તિ ૧૦ કે ૨૦ શેર લઈને મૂકી દેવાય અને ખૂબ જ ઝડપથી રૂ. ૨૪૦૦ વચ્ચેનો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની તૈયારી.
- **હિન્દુસ્તાન યુનિલિવર**, નબળા પરિણામ પછી આ શેરમાં ઘટાડાનો ટ્રેન્ડ, અને શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૫૦૫ ઉપર આવ્યો છે. આ શેરમાં હવે થોડું રોકાણ કરી શકાય. પોઝિટિવ સમાચારો શરૂ થવાની તૈયારી અને તે પાછળ ઉપરમાં રૂ. ૨૭૨૭નો ભાવ આવી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.
- **તાતા સ્ટીલ**, આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય બજારમાં સ્ટીલના ભાવમાં ઘટાડો અને તે પાછળ તાતા સ્ટીલના શેરના ભાવમાં નબળાઈ. રૂ. ૧૪૮ ઉપર આ શેરમાં ભાવ વધારે અને એક તબક્કે રૂ. ૧૪૩ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત અને તે વખતે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.
- **આઈટીસી**, હોટલ કંપનીના શેરો ઈશ્યુ થશે તે દિવસો નજીક છે પરંતુ તે પહેલા આઈટીસીનો શેર રૂ. ૪૭૧ ઉપર આવ્યો અને હજી આ શેરમાં નાના ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૪૬૫ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જવાની સંભાવના.
- **મારૂતિ સુઝુકી**, રૂ. ૧૧૭૬૩ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને હજી આ શેરમાં બીજા રૂ. ૨૦૦ ક્યાં ક્યાઈ જશે તે પણ ખબર નહિ પડે, રૂ. ૧૧૫૦૦ આસપાસના ભાવે માહિતિમાં નાનું રોકાણ કરી શકાય અને તે પછી મજબૂત વેલ્યુઓઈંગ સાથે ઉપરમાં રૂ. ૧૪૦૦૦ના ભાવની ગણતરી.
- **વિલાયત્સ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ**, અન્ટરટોન નબળો, બીજા ક્વાર્ટરના પરિણામો પણ નબળા રહ્યા, જાહેરાતો ક્યાં જાય છે તેમ છતાં શેર ઉપર કોઈ જ પોઝિટિવ અસર નથી થતી, નવા અઠવાડિયામાં રૂ. ૨૬૮૦ના આ શેરમાં ભાવ વધારે ઘટીને રૂ. ૨૬૪૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી દે તો નવાઈ નહિ લાગે.
- **સિલા**, રૂ. ૧૪૮૨ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને હજી આ શેરમાં બીજા રૂ. ૫૦-૬૦ ક્યાઈ જવાની સંભાવના. અને તે વખતે થોડાક સિવાના શેર લઈને મૂકી દેજો. ૧૨ મહિને સુંદર રિટર્નની ગણતરી.
- **ગિરાનિયા ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ**, વારિયા ટ્રાપની કંપની, ગ્રામ્ય ભારતના સ્વોડાઉનને કારણે બિસ્ટિટોના વેચાણોને પણ અસર પડે તે સ્વાભાવિક છે. શેર અત્યારે ઘસારાના તબક્કામાં રૂ. ૫૬૧૨ ઉપર આવ્યો છે, હજી રૂ. ૧૦૦-૧૫૦ ક્યાઈ જવાની જગ્યા અને તે વખતે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.
- **ઇન્ડસર્વિસ બેંક**, પરિણામો બિનઆકર્ષક અને તે પછી આ શેર એકદમ ઝડપથી તૂટીને રૂ. ૧૨૮૦ ઉપર આવ્યો, રૂ. ૧૨૫૦ આસપાસ આવે ત્યારે રોકાણ કરવાય.

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
CIN : L24110GJ1989PLC011989							
Regd Office :Plot No. 5501/2, Phase III, Nr. Trikumpura Cross Road, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445							
Tel : 25897221-22-23, Fax: 25834292							
Email : accounts@dynaind.com Website : www.dynaind.com							
Statement of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024							
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)							
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
I	Income:						
	Revenue From Operations	2116.76	1806.07	897.66	3922.83	1634.28	3613.86
	Other Income	15.70	3.86	7.09	19.56	13.99	31.94
I	Total Income(a+ b)	2132.46	1809.93	904.75	3942.39	1648.27	3645.80
II	Expenses:						
	Cost of materials consumed	1545.51	1286.01	592.80	2831.52	1205.60	2668.67
	Purchase of Stock in Trade	162.96	79.34	97.79	242.30	111.39	191.50
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in -trade	(58.24)	(35.75)	(59.03)	(93.99)	(206.97)	(323.53)
	Employees benefits expenses	90.10	93.24	81.24	183.34	160.45	324.37
	Finance costs	39.69	35.35	6.12	75.04	11.54	36.11
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	50.55	48.71	29.00	99.26	55.93	117.63
	Other expenses	240.58	237.73	174.16	478.31	351.17	672.17
IV	Total Expenses	2071.15	1744.63	922.08	4783.17	1689.11	3686.92
V	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
VI	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
VIII	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	61.31	65.30	(17.33)	126.61	(40.84)	(41.12)
X	Tax Expenses:						
	Current Tax	8.99	0.00	0.00	8.99	0.00	0.00
	Tax in respect of earlier years	0.00	0.00	(2.02)	0.00	(7.95)	(4.79)
	Deferred Tax	7.58	17.93	0.00	25.51	0.00	(6.38)
	Total Tax Expenses	16.57	17.93	(2.02)	34.50	(7.95)	(11.17)
XI	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from Continuing operations (IX-X)	44.74	47.37	(15.31)	92.11	(32.89)	(29.95)
XII	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from Discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax expenses of Discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit / (Loss) for the Period from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Net Profit(loss) for the Period (XI-XIV)	44.74	47.37	(15.31)	92.11	(32.89)	(29.95)
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	(0.10)	0.88	(0.10)	0.78	0.05	3.24
	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive income for the period (XV+XVI) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	44.64	48.25	(15.41)	92.89	(32.84)	(26.71)
XVIII	PAID-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10)	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85	302.85
XX	Earning per equity Shares(before extra-ordinary Items)						